Elec 00892 Prescribed by Secretary of State Sections 3.006, 83.010, 85.004, 85.007, Election Code 2/93

ORDER OF ELECTION FOR OTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS

An election is hereby ordered to be held on	May 3 202 (date)	25 for	the purpos	se of:	
General Election for one (1) director	or(s)				
Early voting by personal appearance will be	conducted each	weekday at			
Southwest Fannin Special Utility District -	8046 W. Hwy (location)	56 Savoy	, TX	-	
between the hours of 8:00 am - 4:00 pm		April 22	, 2025		
and ending on <u>April 29, 2025</u> (date)		(date)			
Applications for ballot by mail shall be maile	ed to:			7	
Dana Melugin (Name of Early Voting Clerk)					
8046 W. Hwy 56					
(Address)					
Savoy, TX 75479(City)(State)(Zip Code)		_			
Applications for ballot by mail must be recei <u>April 22, 2025</u> (date)	ved no late than	the close of	f business o	on	
Additional early voting will be held as follow	/s:				
LocationN/A	Date	Hours			
N/A					
	ssued this the	21st	day of	January	, 2025 .
Shall.			10		
Member Mege		Signature of	Presiding Off	ĩcer	
Member		Member			
Member		Member			
Member		Member			

Elec 00892 Prescribed by Secretary of State Sections 3.006, 83.010, 85.004, 85.007, Election Code 2/93

ORDEN DE ELECCION PARA OTRA SUBDIVISION POLITICA

Por la presente se ordena que se llevará a cabo una elección el <u>Mayo 3, 2025</u> con el propósito de: (fecha) elecciones generales de uno directore(s) La votación adelantada en persona se llevará a cabo de lunes a viernes en Southwest Fannin Special Utility District - 8046 W. Hwy 56 Savoy, TX (sitio) entre las 8:00 am – 4:00 pm de la tarde empezando el Abril 22 2025 (fecha) y terminando el ____ Abril 29 2025 (fecha) Las solicitudes para boletas que se votarán en ausencia por correo deberán enviarse a: Dana Melugin (Nombre del Secretario(a) de Votación Adelantada) 8046 W. Hwy 56 (Dirección) Savoy, TX 75479 (Ciudad) (Zona Postal) Las solicitudes para boletas que se votarán en ausencia por correo deberán recibirse para el fin de las horas de las horas de negocio el _____ Abril 22, 2025 (fecha) La votación adelantada además se llevará a cabo de tal manera: Sitio Fecha Horas N/A Emitida este dia <u>21st</u> de <u>Enero</u>, <u>2025</u>. Miembro Firma del Oficial que Preside Miembro Miembro Miembro Miembro Miembro Miembro